ITEM 49134

PORSCHE 911 GARRERA '

FULLY ASSEMBLED w/RC UNIT 1/10 m#RcL—> > o h— #Le 191151 5 5ER&(RC Eﬁﬁa)

v FAE) 72VISyFU
Cm:poneﬂts . wrJ—
Bauteile TeVERE Running battery
2 Fahrakiu
Elements Pack de propulsion

EEE
Transmitter ___

Sender n.
Emetteur

_______ gl _ oot AR
7 Pinion stopper
Ritzel-Anschlag

Blogue-pignon
- ANTERGR mEF—7 x1 2% 10mi v 7 b
FUFFIAT - Spare parts &?:z:-sidud tape f i:?;te
Antenna pipe Ersatzteile : “‘“Edubebb: m‘“ st
Antennedraht = piéces de rechange AEmEsE DU =
Gaine d'antenne 8.}
AU R t=LvF AFw7E M) A9 TEZ(XK)
) ?mtc.h lubricant Box wrench Snap pin (small) x1 Snap pin (large)
Schalter-Schmigrmittel a Steckschiissel Federstift (iein) . Federstift (grof)
| &~ Nettoyant pour contacts dlectriques  Graisse Cié Allen Cié a tube Epingle métalique (petite) Epingle métalique (grandie)
(BlicB8RHWEE<HD) BRITEEESEH)------ 8 (EHICL£ =S TR} TOOLS RECOMMENDED /
ITEMS REQUIRED UMS (AA) Batteries ffor transmitter)  BENOTIGTE WERKZEUGE / OUTILLAGE - .
ERFORDERLICHES ZUBEHOR 12¥Ngaon Sstienen [l denSended i, n";‘ge
OUTILLAGE NECESSAIRE : - Pkt +Schraubenzieher (gro8}
d 3 |4 uws | EaSmer Tourevis + (grand) e———

EEESER(FIVYE) r 1 [ . Pinces a becs longs

Instant cement (for rubber tires) B' UM-3 E: | UM-3 ﬁ
Sekundenkleber {fir Gummireifen) S, -
Colie rapide {pour lepneu) UM-3 ‘e UM-3 | ,-—f""’;__ + KF1I18—() T"_'—_/_/—‘ )

% i # | T + Screwdriver (small) [ H
4 o \/—/39 + Schraubenzieher (Kei) e J
UM-3 |1 UM3 ] Tournevis + (petit)

AEETSOREY b ETHENAYTU—. FEREEMODBVGHEEZ &< BREAWCLEE, FRLTES l.\
*Carefully follow the instructions included with your R/C unit, Ni-Cd batteries and charger for safe operation.

| JBefolgen sie im Interesse der Funktionssicherheit die bei FIG Einheit, Ni-Cd-Akku und Ladegerat beiliegenden Anwe:sungan sehir ganau

: *LTI’G et suivre les instructions d'utilisation de. ia baﬁena. du chargeur et I' équlpement R/C e ; :

(

{7 OmoRE) . ~ ) § )
Transmitter operation * 7 OROIDFNHEBFICH > TAEBARBEANTLZ S WL,
Bedienung des Senders * Refer to the instruction included with R/C unit for battery installation. . .
Utilisation de I'émetteur “ Beachten Sie beziiglich des Einlegens der Batterien die bei der RC-Einheit beiliegende Anleitung.
% Se référer au manuel inclus dans I'équipement R/C pour installation d'accus.
AFFUITR1A=I EEhD B
Steering wheel Left tumn Straight
Lenkrad ﬁi""s“‘?“mg 5&?‘5@ A AFFPULIRA—LEAEC EbTEENYKLOTRBARES<RDES. A0y FLEUH—EXKS
Le volant de direction HOE R <HATRERE—FAHET.

*Move steering wheel to turn. Move throttle trigger for speed adjustment.
wZum Lenken das Steusrad drehen. Zur Geschwindigkeits-Regelung den Gaszuggriff bewegen.
#r Tourner le volant pour virer. Agir sur la géchette pour doser la vitesse.

sE=b0
--- Right tum - -y
Rechtsdrehung GEFE72VIUy T U —DOFE)
Virage & droite Charge batiery according to manual.
Den Akku der Anweisung nach aufladen.
Charger la batterie selon les indicationes du manusl.
2
Reverse FEE
~ Ruckwiirts 1
marche arriére Geeignetes Ladegerat
Eik
Stop
! e S
” Forward w5 —
EERA v F 2Oy kLY H— Vorwarts Ladaiba
Transmitter switch Throttle trigger Marche avant Fahrakks . M=
Senderschalter Gaszuggriff Pack de propulsion
Interrupteur d'émetteur  Manche de gaz

0300 ©2000 TAMIYA 1 RCC L5 29114 L2 FEil (Tl {4)



{7+ DERE)

Body detachment
Abnahme der Karosserie
Enlever Carrosserie

*RTFrEDDHBEORAFT v TEBEDL S IE
M TERET SR T DS RCTEERT.
*Modifying shap pins.

WrAbanderung des Federstiftes.

*Medification de 'épingle méatallique.

TFUANRTF

Long nose pliers
Flachzange

Pinces a decs longs

\

* ATV TEVEALTRT s ZERLET.
* Remove snap pins and detach body.

*Ziehen Sie die Federklammern heraus und nehmen Sie die Karosserie ab.

*Enlever des épingles métallique comme indiqué.

i

Y
i

| 2

T e

{71 POiRE)
Wheel
Rad WAN— BNV ESEEFBL T LS V.
R YRefer to page 4 and 5 for wheel detachment.
s * Beziiglich der Abnahme der Rader S4 und S5 beachten.
% Se reporter aux pages 4 et 5 pour enlever les roues.
+FELF

Box wrench
Steckschllissel
Clé& a tube

{ETRANNY T U —ORHED |
Running battery

Fahrakku |
Pack de propulsion

* F T HREELET
*Pass antenna.
“* Antennenrohr durchflihren.
* Passer 'antenne.

*Make sure the 2x10mn shafts are in position.

* S'assurer que les axes 2x10m: sont en place.

FuFHia 7
Antenna pipe
Antennedraht
Gaine d'antenne

*2x10mmi ¢ 7 R ERCEEVNEIKCERELTAES .

F* Auf richtigen Einbau der 2x10mm Mitnehmerstifte achten.

*EEUTF o FHEETARTY,
% Pass antenna.

*Antennenrchr durchfilhren.
*Passer I'antenne.

*FAVERI—IEERLET,

* Apply instant cement.

% Sekundenkleber auftragen.

* Appliquer d= 1a colle rapide (cyancacrylate).

¥ FREERESA
Instant cement

Sekundenkleber
Colle rapide

T AFYTE V(R
Snap pin (largs)
Federsiift (grofl)
Epingle meétallique (grande)

~ T2VINyTU—
Running battery
Fahrakku
Pack de propulsion

49134 PORSCHE 811 CARRERA, (FULLY ASSEMBLED)




{NXyF )= 05 —DERE)
Connecting battery

Voll aufgeladenen Fahakku verbinden
Connecter la batterie

1 RCHARZEDHEILVWRICEDLICEEET.
Keep all wheels clear of ground to prevent run away.
Die Rader vom Boden freihalten um Wegfahren zu verhindemn.
Surélever le véhicule, les roues hors de contact du sol pour éviter un départ inopiné.

it ik g
Reverse Stop Forward
Buckwarts Vorwarts
marche arriére Marche avant

2 A=Ky rO—S—0UBENEEOFELEOMBIC A > TWH I EERELET,
Make sure speed controller is in neutral as shown.
Die Neutralstellung des Fahrreglers wie abgebildet (iberpriifen.
S'assurer que le variateur est au neutre comme montré.

J EERA Y FHOFFILE>TWAB I EERBL TNy FU—AXII—EERULET,
Make sure the receiver switch is off before connecting battery.
Uberpriifen Sie vor dem Zusammenstecken des Akkusteckers, daB der Empfangerschalter auf AUS steht.
S'assurer que linterrupteur est sur position amrét (OFF) avant de connecter le pack d'accus.

(RZE—FKO>»hO—5—0OAYFTF+ R}
Speed controller maintenance

Wartung des Fahreglers
Maintenance du variateur de vitesse

BRIUR

Switch lubricant
Schalter-Schmiermittel

Mettoyant pour contacts électriques

Fahrtenregler
Variateur de vitesse

AE—FdxvrO-5—
Speed controller

Fahrtenragler
Variateur de vitesse

*EABOFhESISRIESTVAERHEET.

“Clean metal parts in speed controller and lubricate with grease.

¥ Die Metallteile im Fahrregler reinigen und mit Fett schmieren.

“* Nettoyer les pigces métalliques du variateur et lubrifier avec de la graisse.

Empfanger-Schaiter
Interrupteur du circuit de réception

B eR—Y, TR—UEBECIMEF v 7ELTIREE W,

o= _—
IRy AR Check R/C car movement referring to page 6 and 7.

Battery connector r » "
Batterie-Stacker Die Fahrt des RC-Autos gemdh Seite 6 und 7 Uberprifen.
Connecteur de batterie Vérifier les mouvements de la voiture en se reportant pages 6 et 7.

{EVHETETDIEEED *EATESE A FFRITTIOT.2ITOIES Y. (19T. 21 TE=A »BRIETT)
Gear ratio * 17T, 19T and 21T pinion gears can be used. (19T and 21T pinion gears are available separately)
Getriebetibersetzung :Eskér_\nenRi:zanﬂdanz&nezar!mﬂiw,mﬂzmujnmusz_umzﬂﬂﬂzelsmd erhalfiich)
= t de pign A Des pignon moteur 17, 19 et 21 dents optionnels peuvent éire installés. (Pignon moteur 19 et 21 dents disponible séparément)
AL >F
Hex wrench
Imbusschilssel
Clé Allen

*E A EVPOEBICL > TED DR ERATLEZW,

% Match numbered holes with pinion gear number.
YrNumerierte Licher der Anzahl der Ritzel anpassen.

% Support-moteur comportant différents percages pour permettre le
réglage des différents rapports.

*ESEERHCLOARET.
“Firmly tighten on shaft flat.

“YAuf der flachen Seite des Schaftes festziehen.
“Bloguer sur le méplat de I'arbre.

2 49134 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA (FULLY ASSEMBLED)



J€—Y U Z k[Parts list

{(ZOav k& 2ii=)
Front damper

9
s
10—

ﬂ——@

JULT Ay E
Bulkhead

ZHY bk F s IN—
Front damper

A= o o
Front wheel

23

. RT
LIy P ES5=%5(H)

. EZ—EEH)

LI T ES—KE(H)

. ES—EEH)

L AFYITE (N

. 3mmO Y >

. F—%vv7(C)

L dLIRTT

10. 3x23mmAtLE X

11. AX—Y4—(A)

12. Y4 —(C)

13. 3x10m¥¥ vEXTER
14. AF7U T H41 E(E)
15. 7OV RATU Y

16. ¥ /xi—T 2 K (C)

17. §IR—F I+ 259—(C)
18. JXULZAY KEH(A)

19. Poyii—3 2>k (A)

20. JULO Ny KE(A)

21. ZAv k¥4 ¥

22, 7Ox bk =L

23. Am7 S YOV I+ b
24. - —ILIT(B)

25 2% 10mn/ 4 7

26. 115073 ~FP YUY
27. v ZIL7—LAL(B)

28. Bmmt O —H—JL

29. 7O bikA —ILT 7 RIL

WO~ N =

RERABEENEEROREBBIBARELIAE

4% 11.5mmER{TE R
ZOx kNATHF¥ U7 (B)
ZOx kP vIt—=F—=L4(C)
3% 14mmEE TR
3x32mAZYa1—Ex
3IxX46mAZ Y a—E >
ZOxv kP—Las(C)
7Oy kP—La%x(C)
Zax ek F7—Lb(C)

I IR—RIL5—(E)

DLy I I—
JIXIt—RAF—(E)
ZOY rRF 4TI R E)
Z2EBAAYTF
AET—7

LIZX&—
AFvTE(X)

Ny FY—mkILY—a(C)
Xy FU—HRILT—b(C)
ST vy —
r—2H(F)
H—HZF—(C)
AFFUTH—R

. 3X10m7 SV FvEVTER
. B—tA/{—c(B)

.=t /N—b(B)

. =M /K—a(B)

LTS Tviv—(B)

L ATFUR I T e A5 —(C)

4

JSBBARGRBR2BS

3x32mmARI V¥ 7 b
EmmF v A Y —

T —2 R )N—(E)
ZEE
Jaq v hE(F)
JaasvhE(F)
p—E(F)
arbrOo—jbav K
3x6mm¥ vEXTER
H—ittiih—2(B)
ZAOw bLY—R
AE—KarxrO—5—
axrO—3—RF—(C)
Y KAHIX—(A)
EFAENYTU—

. FZ¥¢ U7(G)
. Sma™J v iy —
. AARJLEY (KR)

ARAER (M)
ARSI R

. F7AHI—(G)

. 2XBmm¥ vEXTER
. ¥y o 2HIK—(B)
. 3x25mmALE R

. FTPT—25(A)

. ANR—FY(G)

. s —%v(G)

. 850X %)L

. BEXx2Tmmis v 7 b

2gBRIBERBR28ER

5x40mmis v 7 k
£y —4s—2KE(A)
3mmA ERY
17TE=# >V
E—5—=7L—Fk
T—4H—

E=AY AR vIt—(G)
yeoeLy
AF—ARYT
Uika—IJL
Uvrzzuvy
Uv¥FoZI(B)

. UPF v =P —L4(C)

Ui —ILF 7RI
U¥F7—L4a(C)
U¥F7—L4Lb(C)
ESA4Tv 2k
FPRyOPATasr -
FrRv 22312 MR
UrRFsT v rE(E)
UrHRFs ¥ hE(E)
FrFFHRLY—(C)
FoIt—=2F—(A)
Fostna7

U/ K—(C)




TAMIYA

FrHvoR
Gearbox

73

U ii—

Rear damper \\\

(Urs1+v)

(V& rii—)
Rear damper

1. Body

2. Right side mirror (H)
3. Right mirror (H)
4, Left side mirror (H)
5. Left mimor (H)
6. Snap pin (small)
7. 3mm O-ring

8. Damper cap (C)
9. Rubber tubing

12. Cylinder (C)

13. 3x10mm tapping screw
14. Spring guide (E)

15. Front spring

16. Damper end (C)

17. Damper adjuster (C)
18. Right bulkhead (A)
19. Upper mount (A)

20. Left bulkhead (A)

21. Front tire

22. Front wheel

23. 4mm flange lock nut
24, Wheel hub (B)

25. 2x10mm shaft

26. 1150 Plastic bearing
27. Knuckle arm (B)

28. 5mm ball connector
29, Front wheel axle

30. 4x11.5mm step screw
31. Front hub carrier (B)
32. Front upper arm (C)
33. 3x14mm step screw
34, 3x32mm screw pin
35, 3x46mm screw pin
36. Right front arm a (C)
37. Left frontamm a (C)
38. Front am b (C)

39. Bumnper holder (E)
40. Urethane bumper
41. Bumper stay (E)

52. Steering servo

53. 3x10mm Flange tapping screw
54. Servo saver ¢ (B)

55. Servo saver b (B)

56. Servo saver a (B)

57. Plastic washer (B)

58. Steering adjuster (C)

59. 3x32mm threaded shaft
60. 5mm adjuster

61. Chassis member (E)

62. Receiver

83. Right joint (F)

79. Differential cover (G)
80. 2x8mm Tapping screw
81. Gearbox cover (B)

82. 3x25mm screw

83. Right gearbox (A)

84. Spur gear (G)

85. Counter gear (G)

86. Metal bearing

87. 5x21mm shaft

88. 5x40mm shaft
89. Left Gearbox (A)
90. 3mm grub screw
91, 17T pinion gear
92. Motoer plate

93. Motor

94. Pinion stopper (G)
95. Rear tire

96. Inner sponge

97. Rear wheel

102.Rear am a (C)
103.Rearam b (C)

104. Drive shaft

105. Gearbox joint (short)
106. Gearbox joint {long)

107. Right rear body mount (E)
108. Left Rear body mount (E)
109. Antenna holder (C)

110. Damper stay (A)

111. Antenna pipe

112. Rear bumper (C)

49134 PORSCHE 811 CARRERA (FULLY ASSEMBLED)



SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Follow the outlined rules for safe radio control op-
eration.

@Avoid running the car in crowded areas and
near small children.

®Make sure that no one else is using the same
frequency in your running area. Using the same
frequency at the same time can cause serious ac-
cidents, whether it's driving, flying, or sailing.

@ Avoid running in standing water and rain. If R/C
unit, motor, or battery get wet, clean and dry thor-
oughly in a dry shaded area.

R/C OPERATING PROCEDURES

(1) Make sure the transmitter controls and trims
2 in neutral. Switch on transmitter.

Switch on receiver.

Inspect operation using transmitter before run-
ning.

(4 Adjust steering servo and trim so that the
model runs straight with transmitter in neutral.
Reverse sequence to shut down after running.
Make sure to disconnect/remove all batteries.
Completely remove sand, mud, dirt etc.

8] Apply grease to suspension, gears, bearings,
ete.

'9) Store the car and batteries separately when
not in use.

TIPS ZUR SICHERHEIT

Beachten Sie die folgenden Richtlinien fir fehler-
freien Betrieb.

@®Vermeiden Sie das Fahren des Autos an
Oberfiillten Platzen und in der Nihe von kleinen
Kindern. Gebrauchen Sie nie die StraBe for R/C
Rennen.

@Prifen Sie, daf'niemand in der Umgebung die-
selbe Frequenz benutzt, denn dadurch kénnen
Unfélle entstehen - sowohl beim Fahren, Fliegen
oder Segeln.

@Vermeiden Sie das Fahren durch Pfittzen und
wéahrend Regen. Wenn das R/C Fahrzeug, der
Motor oder die Batterien nafl werden, miissen Sie
alles sorgféltig im Trockenen saubern und reini-
gen.

KONTROLLEN VOR DER FAHRT

(1 Stellen Sie sicher, daB die Trimmhebel am Sen-
der nicht verstelit sind.

12} Empfanger einschalten.

3! Die Funktion vor Abfahrt mit dem Sender
Oberpriifen.

{4} Richten Sie das Lenkservo durch Einstellung
am Gestange so ein, daf das Modell bei neutraler
Sender-Trimmung geradeaus fahrt.

51 Nach dem Fahrbetrieb in umgekehrter Reihen-
folge vorgehen.

(8) Die Batterien herausnehmen bzw. abklemmen.
Entfernen Sie Sand, Matsch, Schmutz etc.

8 Fetten Sie die Authingung, Getriebe, Federun-
gen etc. ein,

(8 Bei Nichtgebrauch Auto und Akkus getrennt
verwahren.

MESURES DE SECURITE

Veuillez respecter impérativement les régles de
sécurité suivantes lors de I'utilisation de votre en-
semble RC.

@Eviter de faire évoluer la voiture & proximité de
jeunes enfants ou dans la foule. Ne jamais utiliser
sur la voie publigue!

@Assurez-vous que personne d'autre n'utilise la
méme fréquence sur le méme terrain que vous.
Utiliser la méme fréguence en méme temps peut
&tre source de sérieux accidents, pendant la con-
duite, le vol ou la navigation des modéles R/C.
@®Ne jamais faire évoluer le modéle sous la pluie
ou sur une surface mouillée. Si le moteur, les ac-
cus, le récepteur ou les servos prenaient
I'humidite, les nettoyer avec un chiffon et les lais-
ser sécher.

PROCEDURE DE MISE EN MARCHE

1) Assurez-vous que les trims soient au neutre.
Mettre en marche I'émetteur.

{2 Mettre en marche le récepteur.

(31 Vérifiez la bonne marche de votre radiocom-
mande avant de rouler.

4 Le tim de direction doit &tre réglé pour que
manche au neutre, le modéle évolue en ligne droi-
te.

(B Faites les opérations inverses aprés utilisation
de votre ensemble R/C.

1B} Assurez-vous cjue les batteries soient bien dé-
branchées et sortez-les du modéle.

(7} Enlever sable, poussiére, boue etc...

Graisser les pignons, articulations...

15! Rangez la voiture et les accus séparément.

.
| {RCH—DESHENI) ¥ OEsEh L OBBENESTF> TTE VN AAYF
4
il o 8

DON/OFFDIEEEZMER S &
| RCH—IRETEZEEGHEDE

BEOREREICEL>T

s

(R EBOFYFFEDFEL. AT YFEON
TRULERY.

(I ELEBHERCA—EAD LICHEE. S5
T oBEEFVvILET.

(ol

(BIESEEBER. MESTNTFU—ERY
TLTEEFRL LD,

@)XV OMBIE ARV SV BEOAD
T WEIURESLTRESEL LS.

N

w3

(DRIERCH—BORTYyFEONELTT
AW,

1
s
|ST.TRIM T ———

TH.TRIM = ——

2

%

A
|

!

(JIAFFUSIEEDSELCETHES E >
T ECRESTHRWESEFBAFFYUSIRU A
ZfE- FLTTFZL,

&

(FHIRCH—EDWERPR. BRELEPHS
L AR ERETERVWCEEMOEL £ 5.

(Q)BEDLETHELSADLEL & 5. 2O,
Ry FU—@FRl LI LTHREET.

A

49134 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA (FULLY ASSEMBLED)




ETHEELELD
PRACTICING
UBUNG
ENTRAINMENT

QFE{IERERLELSLESRTHLS.
@Practice to achieve a large regular oval.

@Uben Sie, bis Sie ein sauberes Oval fahren kdnnen.
@Exercez vous & décrire un grand ovale régulien

EERGEEFALT.0OFEELLSC
ESETHLS,
@Use empty cans etc. as pylons for figure “8” drill,
@\Verwenden Sie leichte, leere Blichsen etc. als Mar-
kierung fir einen 8er-Ubungskurs.
@Employez des boites vides... comme repéres pour
réaliser des “8".

@1 FUrIoehFR. A-TICASEE
EEEEEEL.BADEBDSZEEEKEREE
LtFTHF< L TLE S,

@®Decelerate when entering into a curve and pick up
the speed after vertex of the curve.

@Nehmen Sie beim Einfahren in die Kurve Gas weg
und

beschieunigen Sie nach dem Scheitelpunkt der Kurve.
@Ralentissez & l'entrée d'une courbe et reprenez

de la vitesse aprés le passage du milieu de |a courbe.

crZFILFTYo
TROUBLE SHOOTING
FEHLERSUCHE
RECHERCHE DES PANNES

B LWE? EBofcEER.E(RCH-)
EEBICHIFRAR. TORERETLZTILF
TYDET>TFEW.

* Before sending your R/C model in for repair, check
it again using the below diagram.

*Bevor Sie lhr Modell zur Reparatur einsenden,
priifen Sie es nochmals selbst entsprechend der fol-
genden Anleitung.

¥ Avant de renvoyer votre modéle RC pour une répara-
tion, vérifiez-le 4 nouveau en suivant ce processus.

HOEE PROBLEM | R CAUSE EL7 REMEDY

PROBLEME URSACHE LOSUNG
CAUSE REMEDE
FTRENAy T U—DRBENTVETM? | ETRANYTU—ERTELTTEL,
Weak or no battery in model. | Install charged battery.
Schwache oder keine Batterien in Auto. | Voll aufgeladene Batterien einlegen.
Pack de propulsion manguant ou insuffisament chargé. Recharger la batterie Ni-Cd.
i T . | o - I
BB - ICHRRS D ERAL? BEP. L LOETTH BBBAR E—F—ETBLTTFE L.

Model does not move.
Meodell fahrt nicht.

Le modéle ne démar-
re pas.

Replace with new motor.
Durch neuen Motor ersetzen.
Remplacer par un nouveau maoteur.

Damaged motor. |
Motorschaden.
Moteur endommagé.

JI—FEFPIF T —RLTVEREAN?
Worn or broken wiring.

Verschlissene oder gebrochens Kabel.

Cablage sectionné ou usé.

O—KZEZL-IDRRT 2. A—A—ICEREMBELTTE W,
Splice and insulate wiring completely.

Kabel anspleiBen und gut isolieren.

Vérifier et isoler le cablage.

AE—FIdxO—5—AERTVWERAN?
A dirty speed controller.

Verschmutzter Fahrregler.

Variateur de vitesse sale.

IN—VEBBLAYTFIVAZLTTFE W,
Maintenance speed controller referring to Page 3.

Den Fahrregler entsprechend Seite 3 regelmaBig warten.
Entretien du variateur: voir page 3.

EER . BEHOF yTFEDEFLTTE L.
Fully extend antenna.

Antenne vollstdndig herausziehan.

Déployer entierement I'antenne.

EER.FEEOF YT TFROVTVETHA?

Improper antenna on transmitter or model.

Sender- oder Empfingerantenne ist nicht ganz herausgezogen.
Probléme d'antenne émission ou réception.

ETRNAYTU—ERBLTTEVREREOBEREFROL D
ERBLTTS W,

Install charged or fresh batteries.

Legen Sie geladene Akkus oder neue Batterien ain.

Installez des accus rechargés ou des piles neuves.

BEo&olcEszn
Na control.

Keine Kontrolle.
Perte de contrdle.

ETRANYFU—D. EEHOBENL R Ao TVER
AT ?

Weak or no batteries in transmitter or model.

Schwache oder keine Batterien in Sender oder Auto.

Accus manquants ou insufiisamment chargés dans I'émetteur
ou le modéle.

HESLASURAT v 7ENTVWETMN? AEFIC TV AE2F T TFE V.

| Improper lubrication on rotating parts. Apply grease.
| Drehende Teile unzureichend geschmiert. Fatten,
Mauvaise lubrification des pigces en rotation. Graisser,

BREEZZNPUEEERSEET.

Try a different location to operate your model.

Das Auto an einem anderen Ort fahren lassen.

Essayez un autre endroit pour faire rouler votre modele R/C.

AL TAIDRCEFTIIEBHILTLWEEAN?
Ancther R/C model using same frequency.

Ein anderes RC-Modell fahrt auf der gleichen Frequenz,
Un autre modéle R/C est sur la méme fréquence.

49134 PORSCHE 811 CARRERA (FULLY ASSEMBLED)



OP.280

53280
st
-

OP.333 -
53333

OP.293 -
53293

{ANFIC—Y}  R/C Spare Parts
SP171 M#EmET—7tv

50171 Heat Resistant Double Sided Tape
SP197 AFwTEYEY M

50197 Snap Pin Set

OP214 A—I—FUwTFSIFINFAT
53214 Super Grip Radial Tires (1 Pair)
SP354 16T, 17TAVE=A>tEv
50354 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gears

SP355 18T, 19TAVE=A v
50355 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set

SP356 20T.21TAVEZAtEY +
50356 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gears

SPA1Q L—2wdSUTFILETALTPEY -
50419 Racing Radial Tires (1 Pair)

53205 OP272,347

53272,53347

{AF2r32/8—Y} Hop-Up Options
OP141 2% 24 (4WD)

53141 4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins
OP267 TAOS-R—ILTZ7Ev ~

53267 TAO3 Ball Differential

OP272 ¥4+ S L—Y 2T A v ITE—F—
53272 Dyna-Run Racing Stock Motor

OP280 TAO3-R—/N\—O—7 U o u¥ji—
53280 TAOS Super Low Friction Damper Set

OP293 77 IN—F—ILEAU w2117 F1T7A
53283 Reinforced Slicks Type-A

OP295 FA ¥ -1 vF—Tx—A

53295 Tire Inner Foam (4 pes.)

OP301 TLO1-RF L RAZ v 7 Y

53301 TLO1 Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft

OP333 W—U I h—ATU T (3 —k)

53333 Touring Car Tuned Spring (Short)

. OP.267
53267

OP.345
53345

OP338 RCHF I PEFTFI 75—

53338 RC Tire Cementing Helper

OP345 TLOT/MO3 h—1 2 UVP—=F v 7S b
53345 (TLO1, MO3) Toe-In Rear Upright

OP346 TLO1/MO3 21w 20y F U —mRILF —
53346 (TLO1, MO3) Quick Release Battery Holder
OP347 3nmA 7w F - TR/

53347 3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pes.)

OP348 MO37ZJL~FUx sty

53348 MO03 Ball Bearing Set

OP351 PILEVSAAYaT—T

53351 Aluminum Reinforced Tape

OP382 MO4- A S EZrH—

53382 M04 Stabilizer Set

OP389 MO4-FILZE—hirT

53389 M04 Aluminum Motor Heat Sink

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please
take or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so
that the parts required can be correctly identified and
supplied. Please note that specifications, availability
and price are subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE
Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten,
nehmen Sie bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit
zu Ihrem &rtlichen Fachhéndler. Bezlglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cette liste & votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manguera pas de vous renseigner.
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE
1825168  Body (No.1)
50849 M0O4 A Parts (Gear Case)

(No.11, No.18-20, No.72, No.83, No.89, No.110)

50736 TLO1 B Parts {Upright)
{No.24, No.27, No.31, No.54-57, No.68, No.B1, No.9g)
50793 M03 C Parts (Suspension Arm) (2 pes.)
{Mo.B, No.12, No.16, No.17, No.32, No.36-38,
No.47, No.48, No.51, No.58, No.71, No.100,
No.102, No.103, No.109, No.112)
50850 MO4 E Parts (Body Mount)
(No.14, No.39, No.41, No.42, Nogt, No.107, No.108}
50851 M04 F Parts (Chassis) (No.50, No.63-65)
50794 MO3 G Parts (Gear)
(No.74, No.79, No.84, No.85, No.94)
0005636  H Parts (No.2-5)
6275048 Urethane Bumper (No.40)
50749 1/10 Porsche Boxter Front Wheels [Mo.22 x2)
50750 110 Porsche Boxter Rear Wheels (No.37 x2)
50419 Racing Radial Tires (Front) (No.21 x2)

53214 Super Grip Radial Tires (Rear) (No.95 x2)
53113 Racing Radial/Slick Inner Sponge Set (No.86 x4)
50197 Snap Pin Set {No.6 x5, No.46 x10)
9805240  7mm & 3mm O-ring (No.7 x7...etc.)
8000072  Bx60mm Rubber Tubing (No.9)
9805567 3x23mm Screw (No.10 x10)

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (No.13 x10)
9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (No.23 x4)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (No.25 x10)

0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (No.26 x10)

50592 5mm Ball Connector (No.28 x10)
9805502 Front Wheel Axle (No.29 x2)

50582 3x14mm Step Screw (No.33 x5)

9405830 *1 Screw Pin Bag (No.34 & No.35, 2 pes. each..ete.)

50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (No.44}
9415548 Speed Controller Bag (No.45, No.G6, No.70...8tc.)
7305015 Resistor (No.45)

50586 3mm Washer (No.49 x15)

9805662 3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (No.53 x5)
50596 5mm Adjuster (No.60 x6)

50602 Diff. Bevel Gear Set (No.75-78)

50573 2%Bmm Tapping Screw (No.80 x10)
9805620  3x25mm Screw (No.B2 x2)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (No.90 x10)

50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, No.90 x4)
50354 "2 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set (No.91...etc.)
4305125 Motor Plate (No.92)

7435044  Motor (No.93)

50823 TG10 Wheel Axle (No.101 x2)

9805503  Drive Shaft (No.104 x2)

9805368 Gear Box Joint (No.105 & No.106)
6095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (No.111)

50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87023 Switch Lubricant

87025 Ceramic Grease

9485278 ticker & Masking Seal

1054184 Instructions for car unit only

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

2 Only 17T, 19T and 21T can be used.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for im-
proved performance at the track. Visit your local
Tamiya dealer for assistance. Please note that speci-
fications, availability and price are subject to change
without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE
Fiir bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
grtlichen Fachhéndler, er wird thnen helfen. Beziglich
der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der
Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et piéces op-
tionnelles pour amélicrer les performances sur la piste.
Rendez vous chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous
renseignements. Veuillez noter que les caractéris-
tiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent changer sans avis
préalable.

ITEM NO.
50355 *2 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set
50356 *2 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set

50454  Racing Slick Tires (2 pcs.)

50832  M-Chassis Drive Shaft & Cup Set

53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing {4 pcs.)

53024 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (2 pcs.)

53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)

53056  Pin Type Wheel Adapter

53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

53070  Manta Ray Ball Diff. Set

53132  R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pos.)
53141 4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins
53155  Low Friction Aluminum Damper Set

53159  4mm Anodized Aluminum Flanges Lack Nuts (Blue)
53160  4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)
53161 4mm Anadized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)
53162  4mm Anodized Aluminum Flangs Lock Nuts (Black)
53163  On-Road Tuned Spring Set

53209 1110 Touring & Rally Car Shaped Tire Insert {2 pes.)
53218 110 Touring Gar Hard Joint Cup Set {for Ball Diff.)
53220  1/10 Touring Car Super Slicks (2 pcs.)
53224  1/10 Touring Car M2 Slicks (2 pcs.)

53227 1/10 Touring Car M2 Radial Tires (2 pcs.)
53250  1/10 Touring Car Shaped Tire Insert, Soft (2 pcs.)
53267  TAOD3 Ball Differential

53272  Dyna-Run Racing Stock Motor

53280 TAO03 Super Low Friction Damper Set
53284  5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53293  Reinforced Slicks Type-A (2 pes.)

53294  Reinforced Slicks Type-B (2 pes.)

53295  Tire Inner Foam (4 pcs.)

53301  TLO1 Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set
53308  Aluminum Servo Stay

53333  Touring Car Tuned Spring (Short)

53332 CA Cement (for Rubber Tires)

53345  TLO1/MO03 Toe-in Rear Upright

53346  TLO1/MO03 Quick Release Batiery Holder
53347  3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)
53348 MO3 Ball Bearing Set

53351 Aluminum Reinforced Tape

53382  MO04 Stabilizer Set

53389  MO0O4 Aluminum Motor Heat Sink

53390  MO3/M04 Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft

TAMIYA, INC. 3-7, ONDAWARA, SHIZUCKA-CITY, JAPAN.

8

49134 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA (FULLY ASSEMBLED)




